
MICHELLE T. BENNETT
ADMITTED IN VT

mbennett@primmer.com

TEL: 802-864-0880 

FAX: 802-864-0328

30 Main Street, Suite 500│ P.O. Box 1489 │Burlington, VT 05402-1489

VERMONT | NEW HAMPSHIRE | D.C. 
www.primmer.com 

4405417.1 

July 13, 2020 

VIA E-MAIL ONLY – Michael.Barber@vermont.gov

Michael Barber, Esq. 
General Counsel 
Green Mountain Care Board 
144 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05602 

Re: MVP Health Plan, Inc. 2021 Vermont Health Connect 
Rate Filing – Docket No. GMCB-006-20rr 

Dear Hearing Officer Barber: 

Attached please find MVP Health Plan, Inc.’s Witness Disclosure and Certificate of Service.  

Respectfully submitted,  

/s/ Michelle T. Bennett  

Michelle T. Bennett  

Cc: (VIA E-MAIL ONLY)
Kaili Kuiper, Esq. - kkuiper@vtlegalaid.org 
Eric Schultheis, Esq. - ESchultheis@vtlegalaid.org 
Christina McLaughlin - Christina.McLaughlin@vermont.gov 
Amerin Aborjaily, Esq. - Amerin.Aborjaily@vermont.gov 
Thomas Crompton - Thomas.Crompton@vermont.gov
Jay Angoff, Esq. - Jay.angoff@findjustice.com  
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STATE OF VERMONT 
GREEN MOUNTAIN CARE BOARD 

In re: MVP Health Plan, Inc. 2021 
Vermont Health Connect Rate Filing 

SERFF No. MVPH-132371260 

)
)
)
)
)

DOCKET NO. GMCB-006-20rr 

MVP HEALTH PLAN INC.’S WITNESS DISCLOSURE 

MVP Health Plan, Inc., hereby confirms the disclosure of Matthew Lombardo, Senior 

Leader of Actuarial Services for MVP Health Care as a witness in the above-captioned case, and 

reserves the right to submit rebuttal testimony. 

Dated at Burlington, Vermont, this 13th day of July 2020. 

PRIMMER PIPER EGGLESTON & CRAMER PC 

By: /s/ Michelle T. Bennett
Gary F. Karnedy, Esq. 
Ryan M. Long, Esq.    
Michelle T. Bennett, Esq. 
30 Main Street, Suite 500 
P.O. Box 1489 
Burlington, VT 05402-1489 
(802) 864-0880 
gkarnedy@primmer.com  
rlong@primmer.com 
mbennett@primmer.com  

Attorneys for MVP Health Plan, Inc. 
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STATE OF VERMONT 
GREEN MOUNTAIN CARE BOARD 

In re: MVP Health Plan, Inc. 2021 
Vermont Health Connect Rate Filing 

SERFF No. MVPH-132371260 

)
)
)
)
)

DOCKET NO. GMCB-006-20rr 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Michelle T. Bennett, Esq., hereby certify that I have served a copy of MVP Health Plan, 
Inc.’s Witness Disclosure via e-mail upon the following:

Michael Barber, Esq. 
Green Mountain Care Board 
144 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
Michael.Barber@vermont.gov 

Amerin Aborjaily, Esq. 
Green Mountain Care Board 
144 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
Amerin.Aborjaily@vermont.gov 

Kaili Kuiper, Esq. 
Office of the Health Care Advocate 
Vermont Legal Aid 
56 College Street 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
kkuiper@vtlegalaid.org 

Eric Schultheis, Esq. 
Office of the Health Care Advocate 
Vermont Legal Aid 
56 College Street 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
ESchultheis@vtlegalaid.org  

Jay Angoff, Esq. 
Mehri & Skalet, PLLC 
1250 Connecticut Avenue 
Washington, DC  20036 
Jay.angoff@findjustice.com  
HCAratereview@vtlegalaid.org 

Dated at Burlington, Vermont, this 13th day of July, 2020.  

PRIMMER PIPER EGGLESTON & CRAMER PC 

By:   /s/ Michelle T. Bennett
Michelle T. Bennett, Esq. 
30 Main Street, Suite 500 
P.O. Box 1489 
Burlington, VT 05402-1489 
(802) 864-0880 
mbennett@primmer.com  

Attorneys for MVP Health Plan, Inc. 


